SECTION 1 - PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

Removal ZENbE R1 Removal System

System

Product name: Cream «Balsam 2» series «ZE/TbE»

Recommended use: Skin care. Cosmetic products

Manufacturer’s name: Individual entrepreneur Zubova Ksenia Valerievna

Address: 170550 Motavino 19, Kalininskiy dist. Tver region, Russia

Web site: https://rlonline.ru/

Email: ksenia@rlonline.ru

SECTION 2 - COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

#

1

10

11

12

13

INCI

Aqua

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Dicaprylyl Carbonate

Glycerin

Propylene Glycol

Xanthan Gum

Polyglyceryl-3 Dicitrate/Stearate
o-Cymen-5-ol

Phenetyl Alcohol

Ethylhexylglycerin

Glyceryl Stearate

Cetyl Alcohol

Panax Ginseng Root Extract

CAS Number

7732-18-5

73398-61-5

1680-31-5

56-81-5

57-55-6

11138-66-2

50825-78-0

3228-02-2

74478-79-8

70445-33-9

85666-92-8

36653-82-4

72480-62-7

https://rlonline.ru/

Formula

H20

C21H3906-

C17H3403

C3H803

C3H802

C8H14CI2N202

C27H48010

C10H140

C9H12CI2N20

C11H2403

C21H4204

C16H340


https://r1online.ru/
mailto:ksenia@r1online.ru
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/1199077.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/cas/1680-31-5_83717.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/401679.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/674628.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/1197547.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/717117.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/1027995.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/1398264.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/249159.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/419470.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/336997.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/1376325.html
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14 Snail Secretion Filtrate

15 Panthenol

16 Sodium Hyaluronate

17 Bisabolol

ZE/IbE R1 Removal System https://rlonline.ru/
98495-35-3 C44H61N11010
16485-10-2 C9H19NO4
9067-32-7 C14H22NNaO11
23089-26-1 C15H260

18 Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) = 84082-60-0

Flower Extract

19 Niacinamide

20 Parfum (Fragrance)

98-92-0

SECTION 3 - PHYSICAL/CHEMICAL DATA

Boiling Point

Specific gravity (H20=1)
Vapour Pressure ( mm Hg)
Vapour density (air = 1)
Melting point
Evaporation rate

pH (at 20°C)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

5,5

SECTION 4 - HEALTH HAZARD INFORMATION

Eye contact

First aid measures

Allergic Reaction

Skin contact

Inhalation

Cream «Balsam 2» series «ZE/IbE»
may cause moderate irritation to eyes

In case of eye contact immediately
flush eyes with plenty of water

for at least 5 minutes. If irritation
persists, obtain a medical attention.
Treat with oral Antihistamines.

Prolonged contact with the skin can not
lead to dry skin or irritation of the skin
N/A

C6H6N20


https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/749757.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/749456.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/167220.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/684429.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/1467294.html
https://www.chemsrc.com/en/baike/572203.html
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Ingestion N/A

Chronic effects This cosmetic product is non-photo
toxic, non-photo allergic and non-
comedogenic in humans

SECTION 5 - PRECESSIONS FOR SAFE HANDLING AND USE

Small release or spill Wipe up with paper towels and place
the contaminated items in a plastic
waste container

Disposal consideration Discard as ordinary trash. For large
guantity, pour carefully into sink and
flush with a plenty of water

Storage condition Keep in a cool area with the cap tightly
closed. Avoid direct sun light.

SECTION 6 - SPECIAL PROTECTION INFORMATION

Respiratory protection (specify None

type)
Ventilation Local Exhaust Mechanical Other
Protective equipment Eye wash device available in the
working area
NOTES:

Product intended for use only by suitably experienced or qualified tattoo artists, micro pigmentation
artists or medical personnel. Product must be used in conjunction with current health and safety
guidelines for such practices in suitably licensed or registered premises.

Remova




